## Profile

Arjun	Sarkar		
First Name	Last Name		
Email Address			
Street Address		Suite or Apt	
		СА	93109
City		State	Postal Code

Indicate Supervisor Who Will Receive a Copy of your Application \*

First District - Das Williams

Primary Phone	Alternate Phone

Which Boards would you like to apply for?

Santa Barbara Metropolitan Transit District Board: Submitted

Reference 1 Name

Aeron Arlin Genet

**Reference 1 Address** 

**Reference 1 Telephone** 

**Reference 1 Occupation** 

SBAPCD Director

**Reference 2 Name** 

Mo Lovegreen

**Reference 2 Address** 

**Reference 2 Occupation** 

Director of Campus Sustainability

Reference 3 Name

**Russell Granger** 

**Reference 3 Address** 

**Reference 3 Telephone** 

**Reference 3 Occupation** 

SBCC Automotive Technology Chair

If you are now, or have ever been employed by the County of Santa Barbara, please list the department in which you worked, your title, and the dates you were employed.

N/A

## **Interests & Experiences**

Please explain why you are interested in serving, and what experience you bring to the Committee. Attach additional documentation as necessary.

As a local Santa Barbara community member, I have had the opportunity to ride SBMTD's buses, electric shuttles and see SBMTD's progress over the years. Joining the Board will allow me to participate in SBMTD's direction, community needs, fiscal sustainability, and resiliency.

Give any information explaining qualifications, experience, training, education, volunteer activities, community organization memberships, or personal interests that bear on your application for the above Board, Commission or Committee. Attach additional documentation as necessary.

Give any information explaining qualifications, experience, training, education, volunteer activities, community organization memberships, or personal interests that bear on your application for the above Board, Commission or Committee. Attach additional documentation as necessary.

## Demographics

Ethnicity		
✓ Other		
Gender		
✓ Male		

Date of Birth

Please Agree with the Following Statement

I agree that upon submission of this application all information provided is a matter of public record, and is subject to disclosure.

I Agree \*

Arjun Sarkar serves as the Sustainable Transportation Coordinator and has been with UC Santa Barbara since 2001. He's an adjunct faculty member with Santa Barbara City College in the Automotive Technology Program. With the UC System committed to carbon neutrality by 2025, his work has grown in relevance. Current committee member of UCSB's Sustainable Transportation Sub-Committee since 2011, and a Member of the UC wide Sustainable Transportation Working Group Committee. In 2001 Arjun co-founded The Santa Barbara Green Car Show in conjunction with Earth Day, now hosting approximately 30,000 attendees. He participated in the designation of the DOE Central Coast Clean Cities Coalition in 2006 (currently Board Secretary). In 2009 was on the Founding Board and initial President of Open Alternative Educational Foundation. He continued participating on PTSA boards as Parliamentarian, Vice President and President at La Cumbre and La Colina JHS and San Marcos HS.